Published by the Commonwealth of Australia

**GOVERNMENT NOTICES** 



Government House CANBERRA ACT 2600 15 October 2020

## Amendments to the Australian Service Medal and Australian Operational Service Medal Determinations

It is notified for general information the following documents have been approved:

Approved by the Governor-General:

- Australian Service Medal Regulations (Clasp 'CT/SR') Declaration and Determination 2020
- Australian Operational Service Medal Regulations 2012 (Counter Terrorism/Special Recovery) Determination 2020

Approved by the Chief of the Defence Force:

Australian Operational Service Medal (Counter Terrorism/Special Recovery)
Instrument 2020

A copy of the above documents will be made available on the Governor-General's website at <a href="https://www.gg.gov.au">www.gg.gov.au</a>

By His Excellency's Command

Paul Singer MVO

Official Secretary to the Governor-General